Ten thousand (10,000) square feet and a minimum width of sixty (60) feet.  
(2) All other permitted or special exception uses: Twenty thousand (20,000) square feet and a width of one hundred (100) 

feet.  
(F) Maximum Building Height. Thirty-five (35) feet.  
(G) Minimum Living Area. Minimum size house of one thousand two hundred (1,200) square feet of living area and one 

thousand four hundred (1,400) square feet of ground area for a one-story house or one thousand four hundred (1,400) 
square feet of living area and one thousand three hundred (1,300) square feet of ground area for a two-story house. If a 
building permit for a house was submitted prior to June 7, 1996, with less than 1,200 square feet of living area, the house 
can be rebuilt to the square footage of living area approved when the house was built.

[...]

Therefore, the value conclusion for the Remainder is essentially the same as the Parent Parcel, 
or $6.49 per square feet.  

13,633sf (0.31297ac.) x $6.49/sf = (Rounded) $88,450 

In summary, it is my opinion the market value of the fee simple interest in the Remainder (a 
Hypothetical Condition), as of September 9, 2021, is: 

Eighty-Eight Thousand Four Hundred Fifty Dollars -$88,450- 

Plus: as previously identified and valued, some 72 square feet of concrete driveway are within 
the acquisition. The contributory value of the driveway acquired was previously value at $400. 

Note: my opinion(s) assume the Remainder will have driveway ingress/egress to Floresta